Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Miraza Ghalib Street, Kolkata- 87

No: 4192-PWD-25023/54/2021-DIR(PWD)

ORDER

The undersigned is directed to state that the following two officers of Public Works Department are hereby nominated to act as Members of the committee for Unified Project Management System (UPMS).

SI No.	Name of the Officer	Designation	Mobile No.	e-mail
1.	Gautam Kumar Ghosh	Joint Secretary (P & C), PWD	9830933983	jstprpwd@gmail.com
2.	Atanu Ghosh	Assistant Financial Advisor, PWD	9088756554	atanuadst@gmail.com

2. This issues with the approval of Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

Date: 03.08.2021

Date:03.08.2021

No: 4192/1(5)-PWD-25023/54/2021-DIR(PWD)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 3. The Secretary, Finance Department.
- 4. The Chief Engineer (HQ), PW Dte.
- 5. Sri Gautam Kumar Ghosh, Joint Secretary (P & C), PWD
- 6. Sri Atanu Ghosh, Assistant Financial Advisor, PWD

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department